



September 3, 2019

To: Prospective Bidders
Subject: Addendum 2: Pre-bid meeting Questions and Clarifications
Project: ST-308 Pavement Structure Design 2020

This addendum will answer questions received by prospective bidders.
Proposals must acknowledge receipt of the latest addendum on the envelope.

Question: What is the mileage of each street?

Answer: The limits of each street are shown in the Vicinity Maps provided.

Question: Are any of the streets NCDOT streets?

Answer: The consultant will need to look into this.

Question: Will the city provide history on treatments of the roads?

Answer: No, the City will not provide history on treatments of the roads.

Question: Submittals 10 page or 20 pages?

Answer: The submittal can be 10 single-sided pages, or 5 double-sided pages.

Question: How is traffic control being handled?

Answer: The consultant will supply their own traffic control.

Question: How is the City handling the lab tests, coring, plan review all in a month?

Answer: The City will allow, if needed, extra time for the project.

Question: Will curb ramp design be a part of the scope of work?

Answer: No, curb ramp design is not in the scope of this project.

Question: Is the affidavit included or excluded in the page count?

Answer: Excluded in the total page count

Question: Does the submittal need to have double spacing?

Answer: The submittal can be either double or single spaced.

<https://durhamnc.gov/3924/ST-308-Pavement-Structure-Design-2020>

Thank you for your interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Thomas L. Wilcoxson

Project Manager

919-560-4326 ext. 30296

Thomas.Wilcoxson@durhamnc.gov